video matrix switching system
up to 255 inputs & 64 outputs SIMATRIX SYS
 Input terminals with selection assignment
 Freely- programmable picture cycle
 Selection of group (max. 4 cameras)
 On-screen text and time of input
 On-screen time/date can be assigned to up to 8 monitors
 Freely-editable camera and alarm texts

1x RS485 high-speed asynchronous, internal (MBGT 2 - MBGT 4)
Baud rate: 307 kbit/s
Connection: 1 x 9-pin Sub-D plug
Power supply Primary: 230 V, 50 Hz, 260 mA
Secondary: DC +12 V,  1 A
 DC -12 V,  0.6 A
 DC +5 V,  1 A
Modules 3 HU Eurocard
Temperature of use 5 °C to 45 °C
Relative humidity  30% to 85%
Design
 Basic unit (W x H x D) 427 x 399 x 345 mm, 9 U
 Matrix chassis (W x H x D) 427 x 266 x 345 mm, 6 U
Details for ordering
 Type Part no. Designation Weight
 SYS32-16 2GF2210-8KA Matrix switching system preconfigured 32 x 16
 SYS48-16 2GF2210-8KB Matrix switching system preconfigured 48 x 16
 SYS64-16 2GF2210-8KC Matrix switching system preconfigured 64 x 16
 SYS80-16 2GF2210-8KD Matrix switching system preconfigured 80 x 16
 SYS96-16 2GF2210-8KE Matrix switching system preconfigured 96 x 16
 SYS128-16 2GF2210-8KF Matrix switching system preconfigured 128 x 16
 SYS160-16 2GF2210-8KG Matrix switching system preconfigured 160 x 16
 SYS192-16 2GF2210-8KH Matrix switching system preconfigured 192 x 16
 SYS208-16 2GF2210-8KJ Matrix switching system preconfigured 208 x 16
 SYS224-16 2GF2210-8KK Matrix switching system preconfigured 224 x 16
 SYS255-16 2GF2210-8KL Matrix switching system preconfigured 225 x 16
 SYS64-32 2GF2210-8LA Matrix switching system preconfigured 64 x 32
 SYS80-32 2GF2210-8LB Matrix switching system preconfigured 80 x 32
 SYS96-32 2GF2210-8LC Matrix switching system preconfigured 96 x 32
 SYS128-32 2GF2210-8LD Matrix switching system preconfigured 128 x 32
 SYS144-32 2GF2210-8LE Matrix switching system preconfigured 144 x 32
 SYS160-32 2GF2210-8LF Matrix switching system preconfigured 160 x 32
 SYS192-32 2GF2210-8LG Matrix switching system preconfigured 192 x 32
 SYS208-32 2GF2210-8LH Matrix switching system preconfigured 208 x 32
 SYS224-32 2GF2210-8LJ Matrix switching system preconfigured 224 x 32
 SYS255-32 2GF2210-8LK Matrix switching system preconfigured 255 x 32
 SYS96-48 2GF2210-8MA Matrix switching system preconfigured 96 x 48
 SYS112-48 2GF2210-8MB Matrix switching system preconfigured 112 x 48
 SYS128-48 2GF2210-8MC Matrix switching system preconfigured 128 x 48
 SYS160-48 2GF2210-8MD Matrix switching system preconfigured 160 x 48
 SYS192-48 2GF2210-8ME Matrix switching system preconfigured 192 x 48
 SYS224-48 2GF2210-8MF Matrix switching system preconfigured 224 x 48
 SYS255-48 2GF2210-8MG Matrix switching system preconfigured 255 x 48
 SYS128-64 2GF2210-8NA Matrix switching system preconfigured 128 x 64
 SYS144-64 2GF2210-8NB Matrix switching system preconfigured 144 x 64
 SYS160-64 2GF2210-8NC Matrix switching system preconfigured 160 x 64
 SYS192-64 2GF2210-8ND Matrix switching system preconfigured 192 x 64
 SYS208-64 2GF2210-8NE Matrix switching system preconfigured 208 x 64
 SYS224-64 2GF2210-8NF Matrix switching system preconfigured 224 x 64
 SYS255-64 2GF2210-8NG Matrix switching system preconfigured 255 x 64
Accessories for ordering
 Type Part no. Description Weight
 SIMSYS-CHE 2GF2210-8AC SIMATRIX SYS extension chassis 19" 6U
 SIMSYS-MIM 2GF2210-8CB SIMATRIX SYS extension master input module (16 inputs)